

ABSOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13737

	- A PUR CO CALIFORNIA	DATE TO ATTE	ATTROME OF
ADDRESS CO	DRRESPONDEN	IUE TO ALT	THUR OF
TIP DI ILOO O			
-			

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-984-2299 *B13150503 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA			F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS	
05/17/	2006							THE TIME	01:3	n D M	ــــــــــا
BID OPENING DATE:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	06/22/	2006	ta, association and the	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPEN.		01:3		
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMB	ER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	3 0000030000003	go dosidonosistos a	<u> </u>								
0001			JB		962-73	*			4	· CO4 EOO OO	
) U U I		7		1					_ 3	691,590.00	
	RECLA	MATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND	& OTH	ER P	ROPERTIES			
					L LABOR AN	ID MATE	RΤΔΙ	S FOR THE			
	CONTR	ACT TO	PRUVI	UE AL	ABANDONED	MINE P	ROJE	CT KNOWN	-		
	RECLA	MAITUN	UF 3	DDATA	AGE/MORRIS	CREEK	PHA	SE II"			
	AS IH	E "WVU	IE CT	DKAII	LOCATED IN	MONTG	OMER	Y, WV			
	PRUJE	TTE/KAN	IVMUV	CU)	LOCATED 11			•			
	A MAN	. E / NAT	ON S	TE PI	REBID CONFE	RENCE	SHAL	L BE HELD			
	ON 5	731/06 2	10:0	MA OC	FAILURE 7	O ATTE	ND T	HE PREBID			
	CONFE	RENCE V	WILL I	RESUL	IN BID D	SQUALI	FICA	TION.			
	00111	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,									
	(1) N	OTICE	TO PR	CEED	:						
			İ	ļ				TO DE COM-]		
	THE C	CONSTRUC	CTION	WORK	SPECIFIED	HEKEIN	1 15	TO BE COM-			
	PLETE	D WITH	IN 36	5 CAL	ENDAR DAYS	AFIEK	INE	NT THAT A			
	NOTIO	CE TO PI	ROCEE	DIS	RECEIVED.	LN INE	n T	THE NOTICE	ro 📗		
da d	PRE-C	CONSTRU	CTION	CUNF	EKENCE 19 I	VEMOTVE VEMOTVE	TARI 1	HE NOTICE THE	E		
	PROCE	CONSTRU	LL BE	CONE	SPECIFIC D	HIL LUI	7.0-3				
ļ	PRE-	JUNSTRU	CITON	CUNT	EKENCL						
	(2)	CHARAN	TEE A	AM ON	INTENANCE:						
	(2)		ļ	1							
		(A) T	HE MA	TERIA	LS AND WOR	KMANSHI	IP AF	FECTED BY	THE		
	CONTI	RACTOR	ARE S	UBJEC	T TO THE G	UARANTE	EE ES	STABLISHED	RA		
	CHST	OM OF T	HE RE	SPECT	IVE TRADES	. IN 7	THE A	ABSENCE OF	A		
	TRADI	E GUARA	NTEE	CUSTO	M OR A SPE	CIAL GU	UARAI	NTEE PROVI-	1		
	SION	, THE W	ORK,	BOTH	AS TO THE	MATERIA	ALS A	AND WORKMAN	_		
	SHIP	, SHALL	UPON	ACCE	PTANCE OF	FINAL P	PAYMI	ENI DI INE E CONTRACTO	R		
	CONT	RACTOR	BE CO	NSIDE	RED GUARAN	VE THE	וחו	E CONTRACTO	THE		
			YEAR	FRUM	HIHE DATE	VMCE 91	nR TI	HE FINAL PA	Υ-		
	WORK	. NEII	HEK I	UE LT	NAL MOVEEL	MITUL III		,			
a.											388622
				SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	ONDITION	VS T	DATE .		41591
SIGNATURE	2. 11:	Martn				TELEPHONE 984-22	99		<u> 5/2/</u>	2/2006	
TITLE MILL	lg Wiy	racon	FEIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE	

		ision		ironr	nent	al
Agency,	Pro	tecti	on	 		
RĚQ.P.						

BID BOND

	INIONAL AL	I MENIOV TUG	SE PRESENTS That we, the	undersigned, Thaxton Construction Co., Inc. of Sissonville
		Box 13279		V 25360 as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
America	of Ha			a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Connec	ticut ,	with its oringinal	office in the City of Hartford	d, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
- (10 (oot)	Virginia as	Oblinee in the	penal sum of five percen	nt of bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
oi vaesi.	truly to be	made we inint	v and severally bind ourselves	s, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
MEII SIIO	india io oe	111500, 110 101111	y C1) a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	
	The Cond	ition of the abov	e obligation is such that when	rees the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Donarim	ond of Arina	inistration a ce	rtain bid or proposal, attached	f hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
			Creek Phase II	
<u> </u>				
	NOW TH	EREFORE,		
	(a) If said	d bid shall be re	jected, or	Il enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
agreeme	ent created d effect. If	I by the accepta is expressly un	L id is id thought nickin	d by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the gation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way imp waive no	aired or af	ty, for the value fected by any e y such extensio	xtension of the time within whi	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no sich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN LANTEN	ess WHEREOF	Principal and Surety have he	pereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
.				nese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
			, 20 06 .	
ZZIIU	_day of	June	. 200_,	
Principe	al Corporat	e Seal		Thaxton Construction Co., Inc. of Sissonville (Name of Principal)
				By Helen O Shartn (Must be President or Vice President)
				Vice President (Title)
Surety (Corporate	Seal		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
				By: Attoracy-in-Fact

tMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY Hartford, Connecticut 06183-9062

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF ATTORNEY(S)-IN-FACT

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY and FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY, corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, and having their principal offices in the City of Hartford, County of Hartford, State of Connecticut, (hereinafter the "Companies") hath made, constituted and appointed, and do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: A. L. Stanchina, C. David Thomas, Janet Canterbury, Richard L. Higginbotham, Bunnie Marie Perrine, and Jeffery O'Dell, of Charleston, West Virginia, their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, execute and acknowledge, at any place within the United States, the following instrument(s): by his/her sole signature and act, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking and any and all consents incident thereto and to bind the Companies, thereby as fully and to the same extent as if the same were signed by the duly authorized officers of the Companies, and all the acts of said Attorney(s) in-Fact, pursuant to the authority herein given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following Standing Resolutions of said Companies, which Resolutions are now in full force and effect:

VOTED: That the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her.

VOTED: That the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary.

VOTED: That any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary, or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate of Authority is signed and sealed by facsimile (mechanical or printed) under and by authority of the following Standing Resolution voted by the Boards of Directors of TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY and FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY, which Resolution is now in full force and effect:

VOTED: That the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY and FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY have caused this instrument to be signed by their Senior Vice President and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 23rd day of December, 2005.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

}SS. Hartford

300. Hattivia

COUNTY OF HARTFORD







TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY

> George W. Thompson Senior Vice President

On this 23rd day of December, 2005 before me personally came GEORGE W. THOMPSON to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he/she is Senior Vice President of TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY and FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that he/she knows the seals of said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; and that he/she executed the said instrument on behalf of the corporations by authority of his/her office under the Standing Resolutions thereof.



marie c tetreault

My commission expires June 30, 2006 Notary Public Marie C. Tetreault

I, the undersigned, Senior Vice President of TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY and FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY, stock corporations of the State of Connecticut, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney and Certificate of Authority remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore, that the Standing Resolutions of the Boards of Directors, as set forth in the Certificate of Authority, are now in force.

Signed and Sealed at the Home Office of the Company, in the City of Hartford, State of Connecticut. Dated this 22nd day of June , 20 06







Nicholas Seminara Senior Vice President



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13737

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

25360

SISSONVILLE WV

8H-P-T-O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red:	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
05/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		2 (() 2 (ALLINO TIME	
BID OPENING DATE:		06/22/			J UP		1:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NEGLI	GENCE O ITHIN T	R FAULTY M HE GUARANT	CONTRACTOR OF ATERIALS, AND I EE PERIOD SHALI TRACTOR UPON WI	OR BE	DEFECTS APPEAR REMEDIED AT	•
	CONTR EXIST ANY F. CONTR GUARA	ACTOR W ING AT AILURES ACTOR I	ILL MAINTA THE DATE O DUE TO TH N ANY OF T RIOD SHALL	NE-YEAR GUARAN IN THE PROJECT F THE ACCEPTANG E NEGLIGENCE OF HE WORK WHICH I BE CORRECTED I	TO SE VO DE VE	THE CONDITIONS OF THE WORK. ORKMANSHOP OF ELOP DURING THE	
	CONST	RUED AS	BEING AN	GUARANTEE PERSEXTENSION OF THE CONTRACT	1E P		JE .
	FURTH		NED IN THE	DNCERNING REVEO			
	(3)	TERMINA	TION:				
	WITHO HAVE, THAN (DELI	RT IN W UT PREJ PROVID THIRTY VERED B	RITING BY UDICE TO A ED THAT TH (30) CALEN Y CERTIFIE	CT MAY BE CANCETHE DIRECTOR OF NY OTHER RIGHT E CONTRACTOR IS DAR DAYS WRITTED MAIL, RETURN O TERMINATE.	PU OR SGI	JRCHASING, REMEDY IT MAY IVEN NOT LESS NOTICE,	
		IT SHAL VENDOR	TO:	ESPONSIBILITY (***************************************		
SIGNATURE /	· •	1, ,	VLL:RE	TELEPHONE 984-7			6/22/2006
TITLE // elle	g DL S	party		984-	2233		
Vice Presi	ident	[]	~~55 - 0743840			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13737

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

*B13150503. 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATEPRINT	TED	TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS		
05/17/									
BID OPENING DATE:	06	/22/2006	Fritzinan anana	В	ID OF	PENING TIME 01	01:30PM		
LINE	QUANTITY	Y UOP	CAT, NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT		
	(A) (B)	PERMITS AND MAT OBTAIN	FOR ERIAL ANY A		ATION THE	DNSTRUCTION			
÷	(5) TEC	HNICAL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:	de etit america mentre e etitore				
	WITH THE THE "WVU SAID PLA REFERENC THEREIN CONSISTS ENGINEER PLANS AN OFFICE A WV 25304 NON-REFU MONEY OR	SPECIFIC TECH DRA NS & SPEC E, AND AL ARE MADE OF 28 DR ING, INC. D SPECIFI ML&R, 601 -2345 PH. NDABLE FE	ATION INAGE S ARE L PROPE AWING 57TH 304- E. P CASH	/MORRIS CREEK INCORPORATED VISIONS, CLAU RLY A PART OF S AS PREPARED NS MAY BE OBT ST. SE - BOX 926-0485 UPON AYMENT MUST B WILL BE ACCEP	R THE PHAS HERE SES A THIS BY AINEL 20, PAYN E MAI	E RECLAMATION OF SE II" PROJECT. EIN BY AND CONDITIONS S CONTRACT, AND TRIAD D FROM WVDEP,			
	FOR PAYM VALUES A IN THE SI FOR PAYM THE CONTI	ENT IN SI S HEREIN PECIFICAT ENT. IT	X (6) BEFOR IONS IS DE MADE AYMEN	E REQUESTED I SHALL BE USED P'S INTENT TH WITHIN 60 DA T.	MIZEI N THE FOR AT TH YS AF	D SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS HE PAYMENT TO TER RECEIPT OF			
SIGNATURE /			SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN TELEPHO	transport of the street, the fit				
Hill	410 Th	EW/n			2299	DATE 6/2	2/2006		
Vice Presid	lent	FEIN 55-07	43840			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE		



>ENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13737

 1,512	PΑ	Ģ		
			,	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ė	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/17/	2006						
BID OPENING DATE:		06/22/	2006		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	(7) A	PPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL PAYMENT:		
					A PERIODIC BASI ON THE AMOUNT OF		
	AT THE	TIME	OF TH	E SUB		UNT OF PAYMENT	
	COMPLE	TED IF	BASE	D UPO	N UNIT MEASURES N A LUMP SUM.		
		omnover a second			NOTICE	·	
	AN ORİ	GINAL,	SIGN	ED BI	D MUST BE SUBMIT	TED TO:	
:		EPARTM URCHAS			INISTRATION		1
	В	UILDIN	G 15			·	
		019 WA HARLES			TREET, EAST 5305-0130		
	4						
				1	To a contract of the contract		
		1					
			- 11-14-16 SHEETING		To a second		
TO PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE							
	D .	ID MUS	T. CO.	1 T A T M	THIS INFORMATION	N ON THE EACE O	_
,	THE EN	1	4.	THE B			
	SEALED	BID		TI PULL VICENCE IN THE PUL			
		www.t				. 4	
333				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
BIGNATURE // 100	es D	The senter			TELEPHONE 984-2299	DAT	6/22/2006
TITLE ')	7	FEI	<u>~</u>	20/10	1 304-2233		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Vice Presid	ent.	1	JJ-U/4	·304U		AND THE OF THE	



*B13150503

PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI

25360

304-984-2299

Request for Quotation

DEP13737

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0 T-D-TO

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

05/17/	2006							
BID OPENING DATE:		06/22/	2006		BII) OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BUYER:	23						
	REQ. N	0.: D	EP137	37				:
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	06/	22/2006			1
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1:3	0 PM			7
	EXHIBI	T 5						
ŧ	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	IS CONTRACT IS YS AFTER THE NO THERWISE SPECIF R WILL BE CONS:	TIE	CE TO PROCEED D, THE FULLY	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF		ATEL S OF OR I	DO NOT CONFORM	
	THE HI RATES	GHER O AS EST	F THE ABLIS	U.S. HED F	CTOR OR SUBCON DEPARTMENT OF OR FAYETTE/KANA NIA CODE 21-5-3	LAI WH <i>A</i>	BOR MINIMUM WAGE A COUNTY,	
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES MADE TO DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN T TITUTE OF ARCHI TRACT ARE HEREI	R AN HIS	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
	WORKER A CERT			M WOR	KERS' COMPENSA	IOV	N IF SUCCESSFUL	
OLOMATHIES :				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND			
SIGNATURE //J/	leg Di o	March	m		TELEPHONE 984-22	299	PATE 6,	'22/2006
Vice Presi	ident	FE	55-0	743840			1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*B13150503

PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI

25360

304-984-2299

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13737

PAC	i E
	6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS 05/17/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 06/22/2006 BID OPENING TIME

CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WIL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BON COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 3/91 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

TITLE Vice President TELEPHONE 984-2299

DATE /22/2006

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

55-0743840



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

REQ NUMBER DEP13737

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279 SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA: F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/17/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 06/22/2006 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ. EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FELEPHONE 984-2299 6/22/2006 TITI F ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0743840 <u> Vice President</u>



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP13737

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP

304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

*B13150503

PO BOX 13279

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	<u> Aldred Griffe Griffe Griffe Griffe Griffe</u>	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	IA.	F.	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/17/ D OPENING DATE		06/22/	2006			RTD	OPENING	TIME	01:30	DM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUN			T PRICE	01:30	AMOUNT
		***************************************		NO.						
	PEDIICT	TON TH	TUE	ONEC	T BID FOR	chen p	OMECTIC	מטטטווכי	TC	
					ATE IN TH				15.	
	1				INUM, GLA		1		***	
	n=1, -	(0.0			This is the same of the same o				***************************************	
	REV. 3	/88								
	EXHIBI	T 9								
										·
		FOR I		CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONST	RUCTIO	N	•
	PRUJEC	I AUDE	AUN			•				
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL BE	REQUIR	ED	
			1 1		ING SCHED					
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	AGENCIE	ES:		
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHA	LL PREP	ARE THE	ADDEND	um l	
	AND A	LIST O	F ALL	PART	IES THAT	HAVE PR	OCURED I	RAWING		
			1 3		THE PROJ				_	
	1	SI SHA SING D	1 1		ARDED TO THE ARCHI				1	
					ENDUM TO		1		LJU	
					ISSUED.				****	
	(2) T	ue buv	ED CU	All C	END THE A	DDENDUM	TO A			
	I .		1 :		, IF NECE			THE RID		
	į.		i i		ENDUM MUS					
	}		: 1		(14) DAYS					
					QUIREMENT SSUED UND) ALL		
·	1	STANCE	i I	USE I	SSUED UND	EK EVIE	MONITING			
					BE FORMAL					
					TO THE ST. S OFFICE.				NU	
	,				TO THE O		i		ENT	
	1		í		ADDENDUM		!	ONLY	***************************************	
			<u> </u>	SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TE					
NATURE /	e. 1	The en L				TELEPHONE 984-229)9	D	6/22/2	2006
Vice Presi	dent	FE	55-07	43840						E NOTED ABOVE
·····				***************************************	T NAME AND	1000E00	IN ODAGE A	DOME LAD		



NENDOR

*B13150503

PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI

25360

304-984-2299

Request for Quotation

DEP13737

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-2

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEE	IMS OF SAL	i c annanana	SHIP	VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
05/17/	2006		euroducăcii Rălă						A - 1 - 01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
BID OPENING DATE:		06/22/	2006	Terrence terrence	(anticonomic version paralleles	BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	NO NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRI	CE	AMOUNT
		URPOSE					IS ISSUED TIME AND/		
**************************************	REV. 3	/88							
	EXHIBI	T 10							
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M		IECESSAR	LLOWING CH Y REVISION ETC.		
- Annies - A	ADDEND	UM NOS	. :		1				
Video de servicio	NO. 1								
	NO. 2	• •			• • • •				
	NO. 3	•	• • • • •		• • • •	:			
	NO. 4	•		• • • • •					
	NO. 5	•	• • • •		• • • •				
							HE RECEIPT OF THE BI		
	Ku	leg D.	Thus	An.	• • • • • • • •	sı	GNATURE	:	
	1				Inc	co	MPANY		
	6/22	./2006.	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • • • • •	DA			
SIGNATURE ,/	7	<i>-</i> 1 ,		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			DATE	
TITLE // LCE	Peg D. J	KAXIS	in			TELEPHONE 984-229		6/	22/2006
<u>Vice Presi</u>	dent		<u> 55-074</u>	13840			ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*B13150503

PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI

25360

304-984-2299

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER
DEP13737

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP PTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/17/								
BID OPENING DATE:	Ingenoog menoodyes	06/22/	2006	Probability of the Probability o	В	ID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	23.300.033,500.000,000.0000	**************************************		<u> Antagorios latir Sourido</u>				
	REV. 3	/88				1		***************************************
Principal Association (Control of Control of		* -						
₩₩₩	*****	* * * * * *	****	****	******	* * * * *	* ***********	
	EXHIBI	T 12						
	AMI CO	NTDACT	DD TN	EODMA	TION FORM OMB	II I	20 0110	
					1/06) IS ATTA			
					FORM TO OBTA			
					E YOUR ELIGIB			
	CONTRA				ORM & PRINTOU			
							S A REQUIREMENT	
1	UNDER		1 1				MB#1029-0119 IS DU CAN CONTACT	
					643-9748 OR A			
1	Į.		1 1			1		

				CONT	RACTORS LICEN	SE		
	UFOT V	TDOTNI		TE 00	~~ ~ ~ ~ ~			
					DE 21-11-2 RE RFORM CONTRAC			
	STATE						VIA CONTRACTORS	
							IE CONTRACTORS	
	LICENS	E. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CONTRA	CTORS	S LICENSE MAY BE	
							ISION OF LABOR	
1	i .		£ {			19, 0	CHARLESTON, WV	
	25305.	IELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-7890.	The state of the s		
	WEST V	TRGINI	Δ STΔ	TE CO	DE 21-11-11 R	FOUTE	DEC ANV	
							ACTORS LICENSE	
l :	NUMBER		1 1					
•								
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	E :				
,	CONTRA	PAULU	NAME:	Tha	xton Constructio	on do.	. Inc.	
	CORTINA	UIUNG		• • •	er er brik lamen et blik bit amen et blik	• • •] • •	· 74 · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	WV025029		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
		3.450.043.050.050.0	3300000000000	SEE DE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	D CONDIA	TIONS	
SIGNATURE //	ת ת			V (16)	TELEPHON 984			00./0005
TITLE /	y D. In		- IN		984-	-2299	1	22/2006
Vice Pres	ident		55-074	3840			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13737

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TEAMS
05/17/ BID OPENING DATE					
	00/22	/2006	BID	OPENING TIME (01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	THE SUCCESS COPY OF THE A PURCHASE	IR CONTRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIC ACT	TO FURNISH A OR TO ISSUANCE OF	-
		AF	PLICABLE LAW		
	& REGULATIO AND THE INF QUOTATION"	NS, PURCHAS ORMATION PR ISSUED BY T	E CODE, PURCHAS: ING DIVISION POI OVIDED IN THE "I HE PURCHASING DI NG THIS PROCUREN	VISION IS THE	ES
	ANY OTHER S OR ALTERS T	OURCE, VERB HE INFORMAT	AL OR WRITTEN, V	ION MANUALS, OR HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS ID AND OF NO	
	FOR BANKRUP	TCY PROTECT	ENT THE VENDOR/O ION, THIS CONTRA ND IS TERMINATED	ONTRACTOR FILES CT IS AUTOMATI- WITHOUT FURTHER	
	REV. 9/98				
	TO WWW.WVDEF OUT TO BID T	P.ORG, ABAN TO REVEIW P	N STILTNER, 304- DONED MINE LANDS ROJECTS. WHA CITY START O	, PROJECTS	
	57TH ST. SE TURN RIGHT (MERGE ONTO) (PORTIONS TO	TOWARD WV- DNTO WV-61/ 164E/I-77S/ DLL) 9.8 MI	61/MACCORKLE AVE., MACCORKLE AVE., WV TURNPIKE TOWA LES, TAKE THE US	., SW 0.1 MILES SE 0.3MILES, RD BECKLEY 60/WV61 EXIT	
	(EXIT 85) TO	WARD CHELY	AN/CEDAR GROVE.	0.8 MILES. TURN	on the state of th
IGNATURE /	D. Thanks	oee.he\	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE 984-229		/20 /2006
TLE /	* JF	EIN EE 0742040	984-229		/22/2006
<u> Vice Presid</u>		55-0743840 TO DEC 4NOED	T NAME AND ADDDESS	l l	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13737

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VI	Α	F.O.B	202203300000000	
05/17/		······································					90		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		06/22/	2006	<u>-</u>		RID	OPENING TI	ME O	7.05.4
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUME				:30PM
				NO.	TI LIVE INCAVI	?⊂F}	UNIT PRI	3E	AMOUNT
	TURN R MAIN E	IGHT ONTRANC	D AVEL. NTO FAY E TO WY	CONTIN ZETTE P	UE TO F IKE, O. . CONT	OLLOW 1 MILE INUE U	N SLIGHT R WV61, 9.6 S. ENTER P THE HILL	MILES.	
4	****	THIS	IS THE	END OF	FRFQ	DEP13	737 *****	TOTAL:	\$691,590.00
				The second secon					
	·		111111111111111111111111111111111111111	****					
		**************************************				7,000,000		7/111/2/1	
			41000/4					1000	
		19999	TOTAL TOTAL			- Control of the Cont			
NATURE //	n 1.	<u> </u>	esercia de la Companya E REVERSE SI		IS AND COND EPHONE	FIONS	154		
I / Ille	, D. H	who -				84-2299		DATE 6/2	2/2006
Vice Preside	ent	J-EN	5-074384	.0			ADDRESS		O RE NOTED ABOVE

WVU Tech Drainage/Morris Creek Phase 2 Requisition # DEP13737 REVISED PER ADDENDUM #1

Company Name:	<u> Thaxton Construct</u>	tion Co., Inc.
Address: P.O.	Box 13279	

Charleston, WV 25360

			·	
ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	LINE DDIOE	4.5.4.0.1.1.1
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.00	1	Mobilization & Traffic Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10%		
1.00		of total bid amount		20,000.0
2.00	1	Construction Survey Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 5% of		10.000
2.00		total bid amount		10,000.0
2.00	4			
3.00	1	Quality Control-per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid		15,000.00
4:00	- 1	amount		
4:00	1	Clearing & Grubbing, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total		10,000.00
~ ~ ~ ~		bid amount		
6.00	3	Revegetation-per acre	4,000.00	12,000.00
7.0.0	4700	Drainage Structures		
7.1.1	1700	Type 1 Ditch-per linear foot	45.00	
7.1.2	175	Type 2 Ditch-per linear foot	45.00	······································
7.1.3	100	Type A Ditch-per linear foot	45.00	
7.1.4	12	Wet Seals-per each	6,000.00	-
7.1.5	5	Modified Wet Seals-per each	5,000.00	
7.1.6		Bat Gates-per each	8,000.00	
7.1.7		6" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	25.00	3,000.00
7.1.8	70	12" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	30.00	2,100.00
7.1.9		18" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	40.00	4.800.00
7.1.10		24" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	50.00	10,000.00
7.1.11		36" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	150.00	55,500.00
7.1.12		6" Underdrains-per linear foot	40.00	
7.1.13		Rip Rap Apron-per each	2.000.00	
7.1.14		Grouted Rip Rap Apron-per each	1,000.00	
7.1.15		Limestone Rip Rap-per ton	50.00	
7.1.16		WVDOT Type "G" Inlet-per each	3,500.00	28,000.00
7.1.17		WVDOT Type "A" Manhole-per each	4,000.00	
7.1.18		Wingwall-per each	4,000.00	8,000.00
7.1.19		Pilot Holes-per linear foot	550.00	68,750.00
7.1.20	125	12 inch Diameter Mine Drains-per linear foot	600.00	75,000,00
7.1.21	200	Soda Ash-per 50 lb bag	10.00	2,000.00
8.1.1	1215	Straw Bale-Silt Barrier-per linear foot	5.00	
8.1.2		Straw Bale-Check Dam-per each	200.00	.2,000.00
9.00	2050	Unclassified Excavation-per cubic yard	10.00	
9.0.1	1.0	Soil Cover-per lump sum	10,000.00	10,000.00
10.00	1	Chain Link Fence-per lump sum	4,000,00	4.000.00
11.0.0		Plant Mix Bituminous Pavements		** , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
11.0.1	141	Bituminous Wearing Course (Surface)-per ton	100.00	14,100.00
11.0.2	182	Bituminous Base Course-per ton	120.00	21,840.00
11.0.3	500	WV DOH 307-1 Crushed Aggregate (Subbase)-per ton	20.00	10,000.00
(
WALLEY AND A				
n ya in 2004 . Nagang Gagada 7		TOTAL		¢c04 c00 00
	30	I O I AL		\$691,590.00

-- 006

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 12/31/06

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form to obtain an AVS data evaluation to determine your eligibility as an AML contractor and/or sub-contractor. This is a requirement under 30 CFR 874.16.

_,				
Contractor Name: Thaxton	<u>Construction Co</u>	Inc. Tax Payer	ID No.:	55-0743840
Address: <u>P.O. Box 13279</u>		0.000		004 0000
City: Charleston	State: WV	_ Zip Code: 25360	_ Phone	: 984-2299
Fax No.: 984-2334	E-mail addı	ess:		
Part B: Legal Structure				
(X) Corporation () S () Other (please specify)	Sole Proprietorship	() Partnershi	p ()LLC
Part C: Certifying and up options and sign below.	odating informatio	n in the AVS. Sele	ct only o	ne of the following
, <u>Kelley D. Thaxton</u>	,1	nave the express auth	ority to	certify that:
X Information on the (NOTE: If you seld below and do not contact the self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	ect this option, an A	ntout is accurate, con VS printout must ac	nplete, ar company	nd up-to-date. this form. Sign
Part of the informa	tion on the attache	d AVS printout is m	issing or Lcomple	incorrect and AVS
Our company curre	ently has no inform	•	S. This	information must be
6/22/2006 Date	Kelly	O. Maytm Signature	······	Vice President Title

Important!

Part A: General Information

In order to certify to existing information in Part C, you must obtain a copy of the relevant information from AVS. You may contact the AVS Office at 800-643-9748 or request a copy via e-mail from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

*			_
ν	'nr	Ŧ	
1	u	ŧ	J

Contractor Name:	Contractor Name	
------------------	-----------------	--

If the current information for your company is incorrect in the AVS, or if your company has no information in the AVS, you must provide the information below for the following relationships. Please attach additional information as necessary.

- Company officers (president, vice president, secretary, treasurer, etc.);
- Directors;
- Persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- persons/companies who own or control 10% or more of the voting stock in your company;
- partners (if your company is a partnership);
- members/managers (if your company is a limited liability company);
- any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted

Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average <u>45 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Date: 12-Jan-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:58:00

Page: 1

(141839) THAXTON CONSTR CO INC

Total Number:	11
---------------	----

Entity ID Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pot. Hold
	Code	Daile	Date	Own. Code
141841 THAXTON, GARLAND D 141841 THAXTON, GARLAND D 141841 THAXTON, GARLAND D 141842 THAXTON, KELLEY D 141842 THAXTON, KELLEY D 141844 WILKITSON, CHESTER H 141845 THAXTON, LESTER L 141840 THOMPSON, ALLEN D 141841 THAXTON, GARLAND D 141841 THAXTON, GARLAND D	SH PRS TRS SEC VP COF COF PRS SH VP	1-Aug-1995 1-Ma::-2001 1-Ma::-2001 1-Aug-1995 1-Aug-1995 1-Aug-1995 1-Aug-1995 1-Aug-1995 1-Aug-1995	1-Mar-2001 1-Mar-2001	100% 75%

Hilly D. Thaston, V.P.

RFQ No.	DEP13737
---------	----------

AFFIDAVIT

Page 18

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	<u> Thaxton</u>	Construction	Co., Inc	·			
Authorized Signatur	e: _/	elly D. Th	audn	, V.P.	_Date: _	6/22/2006	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13737

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279 SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/09/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 06/22/2006 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT, LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * ADDENDUM NO. 1 *************** ADDENDUM ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET AND THE CHANGES TO THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, THE CLARIFICATIONS OF THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AS WELL AS THE REVISED BID SCHEDULE THAT RESULTED FROM THE PRE-BID MEETING OF 05/31/06 FOR THE WVU-TECH DRAINAGE/ MORRIS CREEK PHASE II CONSTRUCTION PROJECT. PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED FIVE (5) PAGES BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS: |06/22/2006 AT 1:3|0 PM. ************* NO OTHER CHANGES *** 0001 JB 962-73 \$691,590.00 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE /22/2006 TELEPHONE 984-2299 Wice President 55-0743840 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

\$00

RFQ # : 13737 Project: WVV Tech Drainage	ge / Mornis Creek Ahas	Bid ∉Æ Pre-Bi	Date: 6/22/06 d Date: 5/31/06
Name: Gary Lon Company: MCourt & Address: 2790 Centr	Son Const. alia Rd	Name : Company:	Spencer Wooddell Cowsirl Up Inc. PO Box 243 Simpson, WV 26435
Phone #: 304 765-1 Fax # : 304 765-1 Email :	5288 5293	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304 739 4397 304 739 4397 scw-congrup dearthlink, net
Name: Roger L. Coll. Company: Collins Brilding Address: P.O. Dox 277 Flatenals 2002)	KONTINEZIN INC.	Company:	DAVID H. BOWMAN GREEN MOUNTA. H COMPANY NO 4 PORT AMPROVST Charlestown 25306
Phone #: 765-352 Fax # : 52 nc Email :			304-925-0253 304 925 9230 Jody May e AOL. COM
Name : <u>Lester</u> Company: <u>Thayton</u> Address: <u>P.O Box</u>	CONST TAC	Name : Company: Address:	DEP/AMIL TOM MORRIS
Phone #: 984-2. Fax # : 984 2. Email : none	354	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name : LEONDIS C Company: G.L. STONE Address: 24 FIRST S HAMLIN V	4 SON	Name : Company: Address:	Allen Marker Sons In Barcie R. Marker & Sons In 1119 Jefferson Rd SD-Chas W. 253D9
Phone #: 824 - 380 Fax # : 824 - 384 Email :	8	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	744-0590 746-5203 GR Marker Sons @ ADL.CO

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY 003

RFQ # : 13737 Project: WVU Tech Drawage / Narris Ocean Pha	Bid Date: 6/22/06 Pre-Bid Date: 5/31/06
Name: Jonathan 7/100 Company: DEP AML-R Address: Oak 1/11	Name :
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: Lee MCG + DANE BYAN Company: THAD ENSINEERING Address: 10 1435 STALB ANS, WV 25 177	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 755-0721 Fax # : 755-1788 Email : [Mcc-7@fninly.com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: ANN WARDWRLL Company: TEASTIZAN ARAU Address: P.O. TSOX BGS CHARLTON HTD VAV ZSO46	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 354-332-5577 Fax # : 354-337-5575 Email :	Phone#: Fax #: Email:
Company: Randy Corporator, Company: Corporator Reclanator Address: Dr 13015 Sissonville, in U	Name: SH S TO Company: Address: TS - COMPANY: SH SH SH SH SH SH SH SH SH SH SH SH SH
25760 Phone #: 984-1/15 Fax #: 984-2770 Email:	Phone# :

RECEIVED WVDFP

WV Department of Environmental Protection Division of Land Restoration 2006 JUN -5 P 1: 39 Office of Abandoned Mine Lands WVU-Tech Drainage/Morris Creek Phage IMINISTRATIVE Kanawha/Fayette County WV SERVICES DEP #13737 Addendum # 1 June 5, 2006

The following changes should be made to the record set of plans:

- 1. On Drawing Number 04-03-0193-19, the label of each side of the profile for Ditch C should be changed from "Ditch A" to "Ditch C."
- 2. The Ditch schedule on Drawing Number 04-03-0193-20 should be replaced with the one attached to this sheet.

The following work has been added to the project, and should be reflected in the bid

1. A site known as the "Incinerator Site" has been added to the project. This site was visited during the Pre-Bid meeting held on May 31, 2006. The work involved in this site is the construction of one (1) bat gate and related work as described in Detail K on Drawing Number 04-03-0193-22 and as described in the specifications. In addition, a rip rap apron as shown in Detail F on Drawing Number 04-03-0193-21 shall be installed. Accessibility to the site has been obtained by WVDEP Office of Abandoned Mine Lands.

The following clarification is hereby provided. This does NOT involve a change in the plans, specs, or bid forms.

- 1. The bid quantities shown for the horizontal pilot holes and the 12-inch diameter mine drains (items 7.1.19 and 7.1.20) are shown as 125 L.F. each. These quantities include BOTH holes, casings, and drain pipes. The prices for these should include BOTH pilot holes, BOTH 16" steel casing pipe and BOTH 12" mine drains, as well as spacers between the casing and the drain pipe, which shall be at a minimum spacing of 15'.
- 2. As written in the specifications, at each 20 feet and at the beginning of each work shift, the Contactor shall remove the drilling tool from the hole, "defog" the casing pipe and check the line and grade elevation.
- 3. It is understood that the 36" HDPE road crossing on U.S.61 (WVU Tech site) as well as the road crossing on Morris Creek (Hillside site) will be open-cut. Bids should reflect this. The cost for the open cut and constructing the roadway back to WVDOH accepted conditions are incidental to Item 7.1.11. See detail H on Drawing number 04-03-0193-21 for more detail.

SITE	DITCH A	A A	DITCH SCHEDULE LENGTH D(FT 100 1.5	D(FT)	B(FT)	VEGETATIVE W/FCM
	Þ	_3	50	<u>.</u> U	6.0	RIP-RAP
HILLCREST	D ⊳		60	- <u>.</u> 5	6.0	RIP-RAP
	<u>c</u>	_	40		6.0	RIP-RAP
	Ö	hum	200	<u>-</u> `	o. O	RIP-RAP
	10		50	1. 5	თ. O	RIP-RA
	li.		0	<u>.</u> ப	o. O	RIP-RAP
HILLSIDE	А	→	610	.	6.0	RIP-RAP
	C		125	<u>.</u> ហ	6.0	RIP-RAP
	D		125		6.0	RIP-RAP
WVU-TECH	C A	→ N	175 400		σ œ • •	RIP-RAP